USB 2.0 Hi-Speed A/B Active Repeater Cable (M/M)
25-ft.
MODEL NUMBER: U042-025
Description
Tripp Lite's High-Speed USB 2.0 Active A-B cable overcomes the 5-meter USB distance limitation with an active
repeater in the middle of the cable. Now USB printers and other devices can be located up to 25-ft. away from
the computer in a single, non-daisychainable run, with no need for extension cables. Full 480Mbps speed is
maintained along the entire length of the cable. Backward compatible to USB 1.1. Plug-and-play, Windows and

PHYSICAL
Color Silver
Style USB
CONNECTIONS
Connector A
USB A (MALE)
Connector B
USB B (MALE)
Number of Connectors 2
WARRANTY
Product Warranty Period (Worldwide) 1-year limited warranty
Related Items
Optional Products
Model Number Description Qty.
U022-006 6-ft. USB2.0 A/B Gold Device Cable (A Male to B Male) 1
U022-010 10-ft. USB 2.0 A/B Gold Device Cable (A Male to B Male) 1
U022-015 15-ft. USB 2.0 A/B Gold Device Cable (A Male to B Male) 1
U026-016 16-ft. USB2.0 A/A Active Extension Cable (USB-A M/F) 1
U026-10M 10-meter ( 33 ft. ) USB2.0 A/A Hi-Speed Active Extension / Repeater Cable 1
U026-20M 20-meter (65 ft. ) USB2.0 A/A Hi-Speed Active Extension / Repeater Cable 1
U042-036 36-ft. High-Speed USB2.0 A/B Active Device Cable (A Male to B Male) 1
More information, including related products, owner's manuals, and additional technical specifications, can be found online at:
2 / 3